105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01-01107 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/17/2001 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/21/2001 Final action: 8/21/2001

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinic Lease, located in the
;ssla:cg/”i;’;ss:Community Service Center at 970 Embarcadero Del Mar, Suite A, Isla Vista, Third District,

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement between the County and the
Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinic for the use of approximately 200 square feet of office space by
the Planning and Development department extending the term for one additional year from July 1,
2001 through June 31, 2002, in the amount of $150 per month;

b) Authorize the Director of Planning and Development, or designee, to exercise a renewal option for
an additional one-year period on behalf of the Board of Supervisors.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/21/2001 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinic Lease, located in the Isla Vista
Community Service Center at 970 Embarcadero Del Mar, Suite A, Isla Vista, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement between the County and the Santa Barbara
Neighborhood Clinic for the use of approximately 200 square feet of office space by the Planning and Development
department extending the term for one additional year from July 1, 2001 through June 31, 2002, in the amount of
$150 per month;

b) Authorize the Director of Planning and Development, or designee, to exercise a renewal option for an additional
one-year period on behalf of the Board of Supervisors.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

